Differences between Projected and Actual

Earnings on Plan Investments -   (16,934,560) 16,934,560

Benefit payments, including

  refunds of employee contributions (17,762,970) (17,762,970) -

Aministrative Expense -   (356,395) 356,395

   Net Changes 12,524,733 2,375,882 10,148,851

Balance at June 30, 2016 410,715,974$   316,771,922$   93,944,052$

Total for Miscellaneous & Safety 1,643,462,441$   1,271,980,423$  371,482,018$

Increase (Decrease)

Increase (Decrease)

Miscellaneous

Safety

87

County of Solano
Notes to the Basic Financial Statements for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2016

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Change in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the County for each Plan, calculated using the discount

rate for each Plan, as well as what the County’s net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a

discount rate that is 1-percentage points lower or 1-percentage point higher than the current rate:

Miscellaneous Safety Total

1% Decrease 6.65% 6.65% 6.65%

Net Pension Liability 435,753,453$   150,175,607$   585,929,060$

Current Discount Rate 7.65% 7.65% 7.65%

Net Pension Liability 277,537,966$   93,944,052$   371,482,018$

1% Increase 8.65% 8.65% 8.65%

Net Pension Liability 145,036,610$   47,594,233$   192,630,843$

Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position

Detailed information about each pension plan’s fiduciary net position is available in the separately issued

CalPERS financial reports.

6.  Pension Expenses and Deferred Outflows/Inflows of Resources Related to Pensions

For the year ended June 30, 2016, the County recognized pension expense of $25,057,089.  At June 30,

2016, the County reported deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to

pensions from the following sources:

Deferred

Outflows of

Resources

Deferred

Inflows of